

Community & Economic Development Advisory Committee (CEDAC)

El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667



February 28, 2013

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 330 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

RE: Economic Development Advisory Committee Name Change

Dear Board Supervisors:

The El Dorado County Economic Development Advisory Committee (EDAC) voted at the February 21 meeting to propose a name change for the committee. All members agreed the new name, Community and Economic Development Advisory Committee (CEDAC), better reflects the directions our efforts are taking.

The committee never wants to lose track of the vital economic development aspects of our responsibilities, but also recognizes the need to engage all county communities in the work we do.

The committee members also feel it is the appropriate time to relinquish the conflict with the EDAC acronym which is also shared by the El Dorado Arts Council.

The committee hopes the Board of Supervisors agrees with this name change request.

Sincerely,

Maryann Argyres

Community & Economic Development Advisory Committee

Chairperson